
 INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
MONDAY, JANUARY 2, 2006 – 1000 MST 

NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 
Initial attack activity was light nationally with eight new fires reported.  Seven new large fires were 
reported, five in the Southern Area and two in the Southwest Area.  Two large fires were 
contained in the Southwest Area.  Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Texas and 
Oklahoma. 
 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Unified Command between a Type 1 
Incident Management Team (Quesinberry) and a Type 2 Incident Commander (Hannemann), 
representing the state of Texas, is in place in Granbury, TX.  The Unified Command will assist 
local resources in managing existing fires and initial attack within the established 220,000 square 
mile response area in Texas.  Initial attack on 10 fires within the response area occurred 
yesterday.  Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area. 
 
EAST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team 
(Rose) is assigned to assist local dispatch zones in managing existing fires and initial attack  in 
east Texas.  Eighteen fires burned 138 additional acres yesterday.  Figures in the table represent 
cumulative fire activity to date for the response area. 
 
ACHILLE, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire is nine miles south of Durant, OK in grass.  Six 
residences have been destroyed.  High winds and low relative humidity in heavy fuels are causing 
spot fires.  
 
LITTLE RIVER 2, Wewoka Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire is seven miles west of 
Wewoka, OK in grass understory and timber.  One outbuilding has been damaged and numerous 
residences remain threatened.  Extreme rates of spread in light fuels are hampering control 
efforts.  
 
SHERWOOD FOREST, Wewoka Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire, previously named 
Sherwood, is five miles south of Wewoka, OK in grass and timber.  Two outbuildings were 
destroyed.  No further information was received. 
 
DUCK HEAD, Buffalo National River, National Park Service.  This fire is near Cozahome, AR in a 
designated wilderness area.  A burn out operation is planned.  

PINE SPRINGS, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire is ten miles north of Centerpoint, OK in 
grass and understory.  No new information was reported. 

WILLIS, Chickasaw Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire is 20 miles south of Madill, OK in 
timber and grass.  High shifting winds hampered control efforts yesterday.  The fire is currently in 
patrol status. 



RUN #1 2006, Okmulgee Field Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire is two miles south of 
Holdenville, OK in grass and timber.  High winds resulted in rapid rates of spread, hampering 
control efforts.   

DIXON RANCH, Chickasaw Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire is 10 miles southeast of 
Ada, OK in grass and timber.  One residence and the Kullihoma Reservation Ceremonial Grounds 
remain threatened.  High winds continue to exacerbate control efforts. 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

NORTH CENTRAL 
TEXAS IA TX TXS 26,309 N/A N/A 234 0 3 12 5 1.7M N/A 

EAST TEXAS IA TX TXS 8,273 N/A N/A 76 0 2 4 11 NR N/A 

ACHILLE OK OKS 6,600 85 1/5 52 0 3 1 6 NR ST 

LITTLE RIVER 2 OK WEA 6,122 85 1/5 53 1 10 0 0 18K BIA 
SHERWOOD 
FOREST OK WEA 4,100 95 1/2 20 1 0 0 2 NR BIA 

DUCK HEAD AR BUP 1,300 75 1/6 23 1 1 0 0 NR NPS 

PINE SPRINGS OK OKS 6,621 95 1/3 10 0 1 0 4 NR ST 

WILLIS OK CHA 460 90 1/2 42 1 15 0 0 NR BIA 

RUN #1 2006 OK OMA 458 90 1/2 48 0 22 0 0 5K BIA 

DIXON RANCH OK CHA 225 85 1/5 37 0 14 0 0 14K BIA 

 
 

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

TATUM EAST NM N5S 19,200 100 --- 94 0 20 0 1 50K ST 

TATUM WEST NM N5S 15,000 100 --- 94 0 20 0 0 50K ST 
N5S – Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry 

 
 

OUTLOOK: 
 

Weather Discussion:  Decreasing winds and cooler temperatures on tap for New Mexico, Texas, 
Oklahoma as high pressure begins to build over the region.  Gusty winds and low humidity will 
return again on Tuesday. 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 2 
 

 34,200 

  

  

2

34,200

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 
  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

10

4

10

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 
 

34,200 

6

37

8

34,237

 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 2 
 

 34,200 

  

  

2

34,200

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

23 
 

181 

3

13

26

194

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24 
 

34,381 

3

13

27

34,394
 
 

Five Year Average Fires 50 

Five Year Average Acres 323 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

 0

 80

0

80

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

80
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest     2 38           18
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area 4   21 64 6 12     122 183
Total 4 0 23 102 6 12 0 0 122 201

 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  
 


	Five Year Average Acres

