INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT MONDAY, JANUARY 2, 2006 – 1000 MST NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with eight new fires reported. Seven new large fires were reported, five in the Southern Area and two in the Southwest Area. Two large fires were contained in the Southwest Area. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Texas and Oklahoma.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Unified Command between a Type 1 Incident Management Team (Quesinberry) and a Type 2 Incident Commander (Hannemann), representing the state of Texas, is in place in Granbury, TX. The Unified Command will assist local resources in managing existing fires and initial attack within the established 220,000 square mile response area in Texas. Initial attack on 10 fires within the response area occurred yesterday. Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.

EAST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Rose) is assigned to assist local dispatch zones in managing existing fires and initial attack in east Texas. Eighteen fires burned 138 additional acres yesterday. Figures in the table represent cumulative fire activity to date for the response area.

ACHILLE, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire is nine miles south of Durant, OK in grass. Six residences have been destroyed. High winds and low relative humidity in heavy fuels are causing spot fires.

LITTLE RIVER 2, Wewoka Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire is seven miles west of Wewoka, OK in grass understory and timber. One outbuilding has been damaged and numerous residences remain threatened. Extreme rates of spread in light fuels are hampering control efforts.

SHERWOOD FOREST, Wewoka Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire, previously named Sherwood, is five miles south of Wewoka, OK in grass and timber. Two outbuildings were destroyed. No further information was received.

DUCK HEAD, Buffalo National River, National Park Service. This fire is near Cozahome, AR in a designated wilderness area. A burn out operation is planned.

PINE SPRINGS, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire is ten miles north of Centerpoint, OK in grass and understory. No new information was reported.

WILLIS, Chickasaw Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire is 20 miles south of Madill, OK in timber and grass. High shifting winds hampered control efforts yesterday. The fire is currently in patrol status.

RUN #1 2006, Okmulgee Field Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire is two miles south of Holdenville, OK in grass and timber. High winds resulted in rapid rates of spread, hampering control efforts.

DIXON RANCH, Chickasaw Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire is 10 miles southeast of Ada, OK in grass and timber. One residence and the Kullihoma Reservation Ceremonial Grounds remain threatened. High winds continue to exacerbate control efforts.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	26,309	N/A	N/A	234	0	3	12	5	1.7M	N/A
EAST TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	8,273	N/A	N/A	76	0	2	4	11	NR	N/A
ACHILLE	ОК	OKS	6,600	85	1/5	52	0	3	1	6	NR	ST
LITTLE RIVER 2	ОК	WEA	6,122	85	1/5	53	1	10	0	0	18K	BIA
SHERWOOD FOREST	ОК	WEA	4,100	95	1/2	20	1	0	0	2	NR	BIA
DUCK HEAD	AR	BUP	1,300	75	1/6	23	1	1	0	0	NR	NPS
PINE SPRINGS	ОК	OKS	6,621	95	1/3	10	0	1	0	4	NR	ST
WILLIS	ОК	СНА	460	90	1/2	42	1	15	0	0	NR	BIA
RUN #1 2006	ОК	OMA	458	90	1/2	48	0	22	0	0	5K	BIA
DIXON RANCH	ОК	СНА	225	85	1/5	37	0	14	0	0	14K	BIA

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
TATUM EAST	NM	N5S	19,200	100		94	0	20	0	1	50K	ST
TATUM WEST	NM	N5S	15,000	100		94	0	20	0	0	50K	ST

N5S - Capitan District, New Mexico State Forestry

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: Decreasing winds and cooler temperatures on tap for New Mexico, Texas, Oklahoma as high pressure begins to build over the region. Gusty winds and low humidity will return again on Tuesday.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_	-				USFS	0
	FIRES		1	1				0
Northwest		_	-	-	_		4 10 6	
	ACRES FIRES		1	1				0
Northern California	FIRES	_						0
	ACRES						4 10 6	0
Southern California	FIRES				2 34,200		0	
Southern Camornia	ACRES						4 10 6	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Nockies	ACRES						4	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Basiii	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES						102	0
Southwest	FIRES					2		2
Oddinwest	ACRES					34,200	2	34,200
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						4 10 6	0
Nocky Modritain	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	_	-				4 10 6	0
O. H A	FIRES						4	
Southern Area	ACRES						4 10 6	10
TOTAL	FIRES	C	0	() C	2	1	
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0		0 0	34,200	10	34,237

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_			-	34,200		0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	,		_		_			
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Trong Gamerina	ACRES						2 ,200 23 3 181 13 24 3	0
	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES		-		-		3 13	0
	FIRES							C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Northern Rockies	,		-		-	-		
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES				_			0
	FIRES					2		2
Southwest	40050		-	-	-	04.000		
	ACRES					34,200		
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						2 34,200 23 38 181 13 24 3	0
	ACRES							0
_ , ,	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES						2 0 3 3 3 1 13 4 3	0
	FIRES		1			23	3	
Southern Area	ACDEO				-	404	23 3 31 13 24 3	404
	ACRES							
TOTAL	FIRES	C) C) ((24	3	27
	ACRES	C	C) () (34,381	13	34,394

Five Year Average Fires	50
Five Year Average Acres	323

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				-			0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES			-	-	_		0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	-	-	_	_	-	
	ACRES						1	0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
TOTAL OTTAL TOTAL OTTAL	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES						-	0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southorn Aron	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C) (ס	0 (0	0	0
TOTAL	ACRES	C		0	0 (0	0	0

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL	
Alaska	FIRES							0	
Alaska	ACRES						-	0	
Northwest	FIRES							0	
Northwest	ACRES							0	
North and California	FIRES						0	0	
Northern California	ACRES		-					80	
Southern California	FIRES							0	
Southern Calliornia	ACRES						80	0	
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0	
	ACRES						-	0	
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0	
	ACRES							0	
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0	
Western Great basin	ACRES							0	
Southwest	FIRES							0	
Southwest	ACRES							0	
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0	
Nocky Wouldain	ACRES							0	
Eastern Area	FIRES							0	
Lastelli Alea	ACRES							0	
Southern Area	FIRES							0	
Southern Alea	ACRES							0	
TOTAL	FIRES	() () (0 (0	0	0	
TOTAL	ACRES	() (0 (0	0	80	

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			_				0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_			_		-	0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	_	-	-	_	_	-	0
	FIRES							0
Southern California			-	-	_	_	_	
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Pooley Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Courth and Ana	FIRES			İ				0
Southern Area	ACRES				_			0
TOTAL	FIRES	C		0	0	0 (0	
TOTAL	ACRES			0	0	0 0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest			2	38						18
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area		L	21	64	6	12			122	183
Total	4	C	23	102	6	12	0	0	122	201

^{***} NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***